

BUFFALO GAP - PHASE 2 WATERMAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BUFFALO GAP, SOUTH DAKOTA

A-8991-2

BID TABULATION

December 7th, 2025

Base Bid				Black River Inc. Summerset, SD		RCS Construction, Inc. Rapid City, SD		Baroque Advantage LLC Rapid City, SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City, SD	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$28,850.00	\$28,850.00	\$50,696.95	\$50,696.95	\$18,670.56	\$18,670.56	\$50,300.00	\$50,300.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,092.26	\$4,369.04	\$1,354.22	\$5,416.88	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Gate Valve	6	Each	\$435.00	\$2,610.00	\$546.13	\$3,276.78	\$902.81	\$5,416.86	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	225	Sq.Ft.	\$35.00	\$7,875.00	\$28.67	\$6,450.75	\$38.30	\$8,617.50	\$25.00	\$5,625.00
5	Remove & Reset Mailbox	4	Each	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	\$275.18	\$1,100.72	\$708.21	\$2,832.84	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
6	Remove & Reset Sign	3	Each	\$670.00	\$2,010.00	\$550.36	\$1,651.08	\$820.10	\$2,460.30	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
7	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	60	Ft.	\$87.25	\$5,235.00	\$107.68	\$6,460.80	\$137.37	\$8,242.20	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
8	6" Watermain	2,702	Ft.	\$35.00	\$94,570.00	\$43.94	\$118,725.88	\$37.03	\$100,055.06	\$41.00	\$110,782.00
9	4" Watermain	25	Ft.	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$38.38	\$959.50	\$141.26	\$3,531.50	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
10	Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	5	Each	\$935.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,444.44	\$7,222.20	\$2,853.24	\$14,266.20	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 4" Watermain	4	Each	\$1,042.00	\$4,168.00	\$1,144.18	\$4,576.72	\$2,853.24	\$11,412.96	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
12	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	9	Each	\$2,108.00	\$18,972.00	\$2,457.89	\$22,121.01	\$2,538.17	\$22,843.53	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00
13	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$2,063.52	\$4,127.04	\$2,412.75	\$4,825.50	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
14	6" MJ DI Tee	11	Each	\$795.00	\$8,745.00	\$1,440.91	\$15,850.01	\$775.12	\$8,526.32	\$1,700.00	\$18,700.00
15	6" to 4" Reducer	4	Each	\$432.00	\$1,728.00	\$840.32	\$3,361.28	\$665.94	\$2,663.76	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
16	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	4	Each	\$7,555.00	\$30,220.00	\$8,564.69	\$34,258.76	\$8,094.16	\$32,376.64	\$10,025.00	\$40,100.00
17	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	53	Ft.	\$61.00	\$3,233.00	\$62.36	\$3,305.08	\$78.55	\$4,163.15	\$99.00	\$5,247.00
18	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	31	Each	\$339.00	\$10,509.00	\$465.36	\$14,426.16	\$770.44	\$23,883.64	\$500.00	\$15,500.00
19	1" Service Pipe	978	Ft.	\$16.25	\$15,892.50	\$56.57	\$55,325.46	\$37.78	\$36,948.84	\$70.00	\$68,460.00
20	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	31	Each	\$496.00	\$15,376.00	\$537.84	\$16,673.04	\$708.75	\$21,971.25	\$900.00	\$27,900.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Service	31	Each	\$160.00	\$4,960.00	\$268.42	\$8,321.02	\$281.32	\$8,720.92	\$700.00	\$21,700.00
22	Salvage & Stockpile Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal Depth)	183	C.Y.	\$73.00	\$13,359.00	\$13.81	\$2,527.23	\$58.73	\$10,747.59	\$14.00	\$2,562.00
23	Gravel Surfacing Repair (Shape & Grade Salvaged Material)	19,750	Sq.Ft.	\$1.80	\$35,550.00	\$1.02	\$20,145.00	\$0.26	\$5,135.00	\$0.40	\$7,900.00
24	Granular Base Course (5" Nominal Depth)	600	Tons	\$25.50	\$15,300.00	\$39.87	\$23,922.00	\$56.78	\$34,068.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00
25	Pipe Bedding	530	Tons	\$35.00	\$18,550.00	\$31.46	\$16,673.80	\$41.86	\$22,185.80	\$28.00	\$14,840.00
26	Rock Bedding	200	Tons	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$43.95	\$8,790.00	\$56.94	\$11,388.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
27	Landscape Surfacing Repair	544	Sq.Ft.	\$2.00	\$1,088.00	\$4.09	\$2,224.96	\$9.20	\$5,004.80	\$5.00	\$2,720.00
28	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$40,150.00	\$40,150.00	\$9,864.38	\$9,864.38	\$30,806.19	\$30,806.19	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
29	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$176.00	\$17,600.00	\$92.15	\$9,215.00	\$93.46	\$9,346.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
30	Exploratory Excavation	16	Hours	\$458.00	\$7,328.00	\$425.47	\$6,807.52	\$366.53	\$5,864.48	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
31	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,182.74	\$4,182.74	\$1,907.83	\$1,907.83	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Including Culvert & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$866.81	\$866.81	\$5,215.91	\$5,215.91	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,604.34	\$6,604.34	\$5,723.50	\$5,723.50	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
Total Base Bid				\$437,803.06		\$495,083.06		\$495,239.51		\$583,061.00	

BUFFALO GAP - PHASE 2 WATERMAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BUFFALO GAP, SOUTH DAKOTA

A-8991-2

BID TABULATION

December 7th, 2025

Base Bid				RP&H Inc. Reliance, SD		Preision Grading Mitchell, SD		Badlands Enterprises Porcupine, SD		Underground Const., LLC Rapid City, SD	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Gate Valve	6	Each	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	225	Sq.Ft.	\$25.00	\$5,625.00	\$32.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$7,875.00
5	Remove & Reset Mailbox	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
6	Remove & Reset Sign	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
7	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	60	Ft.	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
8	6" Watermain	2,702	Ft.	\$63.00	\$170,226.00	\$56.00	\$151,312.00	\$60.00	\$162,120.00	\$66.00	\$178,332.00
9	4" Watermain	25	Ft.	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00
10	Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	5	Each	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	Connect to Existing 4" Watermain	4	Each	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
12	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	9	Each	\$3,300.00	\$29,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$30,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00
13	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
14	6" MJ DI Tee	11	Each	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00
15	6" to 4" Reducer	4	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$925.00	\$3,700.00
16	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	4	Each	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$37,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00
17	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	53	Ft.	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$81.00	\$4,293.00	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$95.00	\$5,035.00
18	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	31	Each	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$745.00	\$23,095.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00
19	1" Service Pipe	978	Ft.	\$50.00	\$48,900.00	\$56.00	\$54,768.00	\$22.00	\$21,516.00	\$82.00	\$80,196.00
20	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	31	Each	\$850.00	\$26,350.00	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Service	31	Each	\$830.00	\$25,730.00	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00
22	Salvage & Stockpile Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal Depth)	183	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$30.00	\$5,490.00	\$45.00	\$8,235.00	\$30.00	\$5,490.00
23	Gravel Surfacing Repair (Shape & Grade Salvaged Material)	19,750	Sq.Ft.	\$0.40	\$7,900.00	\$0.70	\$13,825.00	\$3.00	\$59,250.00	\$2.00	\$39,500.00
24	Granular Base Course (5" Nominal Depth)	600	Tons	\$31.00	\$18,600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$22.50	\$13,500.00	\$54.00	\$32,400.00
25	Pipe Bedding	530	Tons	\$38.00	\$20,140.00	\$32.00	\$16,960.00	\$34.00	\$18,020.00	\$35.00	\$18,550.00
26	Rock Bedding	200	Tons	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$32.75	\$6,550.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
27	Landscape Surfacing Repair	544	Sq.Ft.	\$4.00	\$2,176.00	\$6.25	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,720.00	\$2.65	\$1,441.60
28	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00
29	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$136.96	\$13,696.00
30	Exploratory Excavation	16	Hours	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
31	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00
32	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Including Culvert & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
33	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
Total Base Bid				\$654,427.00		\$701,943.00		\$718,441.00		\$721,325.60	

BUFFALO GAP - PHASE 2 WATERMAIN SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BUFFALO GAP, SOUTH DAKOTA
A-8991-2

BID TABULATION
December 7th, 2025

Base Bid				H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Menning Excavating Inc. Mitchell, SD		Mike Coleman Const., Inc. Dillon, MT		Engineer's Estimate	
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$241,500.00	\$241,500.00	\$358,781.92	\$358,781.92	\$129,137.74	\$129,137.74	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	Remove & Salvage of Existing Fire Hydrant	4	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$592.38	\$2,369.52	\$711.71	\$2,846.84	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
3	Remove & Dispose of Existing Gate Valve	6	Each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$341.31	\$2,047.86	\$355.85	\$2,135.10	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
4	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk	225	Sq.Ft.	\$17.50	\$3,937.50	\$45.33	\$10,199.25	\$61.24	\$13,779.00	\$58.00	\$13,050.00
5	Remove & Reset Mailbox	4	Each	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$682.62	\$2,730.48	\$378.62	\$1,514.48	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6	Remove & Reset Sign	3	Each	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$566.67	\$1,700.01	\$447.76	\$1,343.28	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
7	Storm Sewer Culvert Repair	60	Ft.	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$117.88	\$7,072.80	\$193.74	\$11,624.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
8	6" Watermain	2,702	Ft.	\$85.00	\$229,670.00	\$53.50	\$144,557.00	\$206.47	\$557,881.94	\$75.00	\$202,650.00
9	4" Watermain	25	Ft.	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$40.56	\$1,014.00	\$198.75	\$4,968.75	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
10	Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	5	Each	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,379.35	\$21,896.75	\$5,116.14	\$25,580.70	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00
11	Connect to Existing 4" Watermain	4	Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,401.13	\$13,604.52	\$4,609.64	\$18,438.56	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
12	6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	9	Each	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,771.05	\$33,939.45	\$3,521.95	\$31,697.55	\$3,850.00	\$34,650.00
13	4" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,357.59	\$6,715.18	\$3,103.29	\$6,206.58	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
14	6" MJ DI Tee	11	Each	\$1,450.00	\$15,950.00	\$1,693.17	\$18,624.87	\$1,607.59	\$17,683.49	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00
15	6" to 4" Reducer	4	Each	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,096.86	\$4,387.44	\$841.82	\$3,367.28	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
16	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	4	Each	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$9,964.26	\$39,857.04	\$11,264.46	\$45,057.84	\$9,200.00	\$36,800.00
17	6" PVC Hydrant Lead	53	Ft.	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$56.85	\$3,013.05	\$199.23	\$10,559.19	\$102.00	\$5,406.00
18	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	31	Each	\$900.00	\$27,900.00	\$851.68	\$26,402.08	\$1,144.15	\$35,468.65	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00
19	1" Service Pipe	978	Ft.	\$32.00	\$31,296.00	\$38.93	\$38,073.54	\$71.82	\$70,239.96	\$75.00	\$73,350.00
20	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	31	Each	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$956.52	\$29,652.12	\$1,159.18	\$35,934.58	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00
21	Connect to Existing Water Service	31	Each	\$1,250.00	\$38,750.00	\$674.07	\$20,896.17	\$794.65	\$24,634.15	\$750.00	\$23,250.00
22	Salvage & Stockpile Gravel Surfacing (3" Nominal Depth)	183	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$2,745.00	\$44.76	\$8,191.08	\$33.35	\$6,103.05	\$24.00	\$4,392.00
23	Gravel Surfacing Repair (Shape & Grade Salvaged Material)	19,750	Sq.Ft.	\$0.50	\$9,875.00	\$1.04	\$20,540.00	\$2.23	\$44,042.50	\$0.50	\$9,875.00
24	Granular Base Course (5" Nominal Depth)	600	Tons	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$39.61	\$23,766.00	\$50.87	\$30,522.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
25	Pipe Bedding	530	Tons	\$22.00	\$11,660.00	\$30.52	\$16,175.60	\$19.54	\$10,356.20	\$40.00	\$21,200.00
26	Rock Bedding	200	Tons	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$36.62	\$7,324.00	\$28.40	\$5,680.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00
27	Landscape Surfacing Repair	544	Sq.Ft.	\$1.00	\$544.00	\$4.38	\$2,382.72	\$2.37	\$1,289.28	\$8.00	\$4,352.00
28	Temporary Water	1	L.S.	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$30,129.23	\$30,129.23	\$48,220.84	\$48,220.84	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
29	Contaminated Soil Removal and Disposal	100	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$73.15	\$7,315.00	\$142.95	\$14,295.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
30	Exploratory Excavation	16	Hours	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$682.62	\$10,921.92	\$320.14	\$5,122.24	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
31	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,306.67	\$4,306.67	\$11,449.56	\$11,449.56	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
32	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (Including Culvert & Inlet Protection)	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,025.85	\$6,025.85	\$8,007.72	\$8,007.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
33	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching (Lawn)	1	Acres	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,259.09	\$12,259.09	\$9,086.77	\$9,086.77	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$802,647.50		\$936,872.21		\$1,244,275.22		\$809,350.00	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATIC S HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: B. O. S. O. DATE: 12/8/2025